School Nutrition Programs
Fall 2017 Regional Meetings

	  Attachment, Memo No. 2017-2018-11
                                 September 6, 2017

	Region
	SNP Specialist
	Meeting Date
	Meeting Time
	Meeting Place
	Meeting Address
	Specialists Phone
	Specialists email
	Est. Participants

	1
	Denise Clark
	Tuesday, October 17
	9 a.m. to 
2 p.m.
	Chesterfield Co. Food and Nutrition Office
	7610 Whitepine Road, N. Chesterfield, VA 
	(804) 786-7055
	denise.clark@doe.virginia.gov
	35

	2
	Susie Wood
	Thursday October 12
	9 a.m. to 
2 p.m.
	Hampton City -Tarant Elementary
	1589 Wingfield Drive, Hampton, VA 23666
	(804) 225-2695
	suzanne.wood@doe.virginia.gov
	35

	3
	Suzie Kollaja
	Wednesday October 11
	9 a.m. to 
2 p.m.
	Essex Co. School Board Office
	109 North Cross St., Tappahannock, VA 22560
	(804) 225-2662
	suzie.kollaja@doe.virginia.gov
	22

	4
	Karen Howard
	Wednesday October 11
	9 a.m. to 
2 p.m.
	Warren Co. Community Center
	538 Villa Ave., Front Royal, VA 22630
	(804) 371-2337
	karen.howard@doe.virginia.gov
	35

	5
	Casey Dickinson
	Wednesday October 11
	9 a.m. to 
2 p.m.
	Augusta Co. Government Center, Smith East Room
	18 Government Center Lane,  Verona, VA 24482
	(804) 786-2695
	casey.dickinson@doe.virginia.gov

	25

	6
	Tom Patrick
	Thursday October 12
	9 a.m. to 
2 p.m.
	Roanoke City Raffner Operations Bldg. 
	3601 Ferncliff Ave., Roanoke, VA 24017
	(804) 225-2081
	thomas.patrick@doe.virginia.gov
	26

	7
	Sara Silvernail
	Friday October 13
	9 a.m. to 
2 p.m.
	Pulaski Co. School Board Room
	202 N. Washington, Ave., Pulaski, VA 24301
	(804) 371-4281
	sara.silvernail@doe.virginia.gov
	26

	8
	Rasa Lakas
	Tuesday October 17
	9 a.m. to 
2 p.m.
	Prince Edward Administration Center
	35 Eagle Drive, Farmville, VA 23901

	(804) 225-2433
	rasa.lakas@doe.virginia.gov
	18

	Private SFAs
	Karen Patterson
	Wednesday, October 11

	9 a.m. to 
2 p.m.
	St. Mary’s Home for Disabled Children
	6171 Kempsville Circle, Norfolk, VA 23502
	(804) 371-4282
	karen.patterson@doe.virginia.gov
	10

	Private
SFAs
	Karen Patterson
	Tuesday, October 17
	9 a.m. to 
2 p.m.
	Holy Cross Academy
	250 Stafford Lakes Pky., Fredericksburg , VA 22406     
	(804) 371-4282
	karen.patterson@doe.virginia.gov
	10


 Private schools and RCCI’s are invited to participate in the regional meetings. Private schools will have training with tailored content.
